SILVER LAKE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 777

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SILVER LAKE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON, CREATING A NEW HOURLY RATE OF PAY FOR THE PARTTIME PROJECT ELECTRICIAN AND AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 773, ADDING SECTION 10.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 773 on April 25, 2019, which adopted new salary ranges with updated salary information of peer agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners directed staff to prepare a new Job Description for a Part-time Project Electrician at their July 11, 2019 regular meeting; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager reviewed the new Job Description with the Board of Commissioners, with a recommended hourly rate of \$37.16 to \$54.78, on August 8, 2019; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District as follows:

- 1. Resolution No. 773 is amended to add a new section 10, establishing an hourly rate of pay for the Part-time Project Electrician position, to read as follows:
 - 10. The Part-time Project Electrician shall be paid an hourly rate of between \$37.16 and \$54.78 per hour, based on the experience and education of such part-time employee.
- 2. This resolution shall be effective the date set forth below.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District, Snohomish County, Washington this 8th day of August, 2019.

President and Commissioner

Secretary and Commissioner

Resolution 777

Commissioner

I CERTIFY the above to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 777, adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District this 8th day of August 2019, as said Resolution appears in the records of the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District.

Secretary of the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District

Resolution 777 2 of 2